L1000037922

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

APR 0 8 2010

EXAMINER



000173798430

04/08/10--01021--001 **160.00

RECEIVED 10 APR -8 AM ID: 35

FILED 10 APR -8 MIG: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration S Division of Co			٠	•
SURI	ECT:	PREVENTA [*]	TIVE MEASUI	RES LLC	_
5020			ed Liability Com		
		f Organization and fee(s) are ondence concerning this mat		_	
		CRENSHAW, JR.		-6	
			Name of Person		
	CRENSHAW	HEIGHTS PRODUCTIO	NS, LLC		
			Firm/Company		
	3521 LARKW	AY ST.			
			Address		
	TALLAHASSE	E, FLORIDA 32305			
		Cit	y/State and Zip Co	ie	
	crenshawhgts	@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used to	for future annual re	nort notification)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For fu	rther information (concerning this matter, please		on nonceatony	
SHA	RON A. MASO	N	at (215)880-2778	
	Name o	of Person	Area Coo	le & Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclo	sed is a check fo	r the following amount:			
□ \$125	.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	2\$155.00 Fili Certified Co (additional co		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registra Division Clifton 2661 Ex	Courier Address tion Section n of Corporations Building tecutive Center C ssee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

	T MEAGUDEG I	1.0	
	YE MEASURES, L at end with the words "Limit	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Add		f the principal office of the Limited L	iability Company is:
Principal Office A		Mailing Address:	
SHARON A. MASON		3521 LARKWAY ST. TALLAHASSEE, R	FL. 32305
DONALD D. CRENSHAW	, JR.	3521 LARKWAY ST. TALLAHASSEE, F	FL. 32305
(The Limited Liability Conbusiness entity with an action of the name and the F	npany cannot serve as its overtive Florida registration.) lorida street address of CRENSHAW HEIGH 3521 LARKWAY STORIGHT Florida street address of	istered Office, & Registered Agent's win Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: HTS PRODUCTIONS, LLC Name T. treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 32305 City, State, and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	r
MANAGER	DONALD D. CRENSHAW, JR.
	3521 LARKWAY ST. 32305
MANAGING MEMBER	SHARON A. MASON
	3521 LARKWAY ST. 32305
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LEV. Effective date if other th	nan the date of filing: (OPTIONA
fective date is listed, the date n	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day
days after the date of filing.)	•
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
AEQUIRED SIGNATURE.	

Hornby 21. County on I gr.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

DONALD D. CRENSHAW, JR.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)